S Winston-Salem

City of Winston-Salem

101 North Main Street Winston-Salem, NC 27101

Agenda

Public Safety Committee

Council Member James Taylor, Jr., Chair Council Member Jeff MacIntosh, Vice Chair Council Member Vivian H. Burke Council Member John C. Larson

Monday, September 10, 2018

6:00 PM

Committee Room 239, City Hall

CALL TO ORDER

$\boldsymbol{\mathcal{C}}$	GENERAL	
4 _		Λ $I = H \mid X \mid I \mid \Lambda$

G-1. 18-0627 National Integrated Ballistic Information Network System Update.

Attachments: GRANICUS CARF- National Integrated Ballistic Information Ne

IBIS Public Safety Update.pdf

G-2. <u>18-0650</u> Information on the Citizen Police Complaint and Appeals Process.

<u>Attachments:</u> Council Information Item - CPRB Appeals (2) revised

G-3. <u>18-0640</u> Information Regarding Purchasing Cameras and Support.

Attachments: Information Regarding Camera Expansion and Support Septembe

C CONSENT AGENDA

C-1. <u>18-0610</u> Consideration of Items Pertaining to the FY2018 Byrne Justice Assistance Grant:

Resolution Authorizing an Interlocal Agreement Between the City of Winston-Salem, North Carolina and the County of Forsyth, North Carolina to Share a 2018 Byrne Justice Assistance Grant Program Award.

Ordinance Amending the Project Budget Ordinance for the City of Winston-Salem, North Carolina for the Fiscal Year 2018-2019.

Attachments: 2018 JAG CARF

2018 JAG Resolution

2018 Justice Assistance Grant - PBO

C-2. <u>18-0625</u> Ordinance Amending Section 42-122(f) of the City Code Relating to 25

Miles per Hour Speed Limits - Spring Street and Greeley Street. (South

and Southeast Wards).

<u>Attachments:</u> 25mphSpeedlimitsSeptember2018 - CARF

25mphSpeedlimitsSeptember2018 - Ordinance

25MPHSpeedLimitSepteber2018 - Attachment A

25MPHspeedlimitsSeptember2018 - Attachment B

C-3. <u>18-0661</u> Approval of Public Safety Committee Summary of Minutes - August

13, 2018.

<u>Attachments:</u> August 2018 Public Safety Committee Minutes

ADJOURNMENT

Page 2 Printed on 9/10/2018